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A B
Distributi Prog Admini:
Company
1 Ei
1668 Gas National Grid Gas
1702 Gas National Grid Gas
1736 Gas National Grid Gas
1770 Gas National Grid Gas
1804 Gas National Grid Gas
1838 Gas National Grid Gas
1872 Gas National Grid Gas
1909 Gas National Grid Gas
1946 Gas National Grid Gas

C
Year

2019

2019
2020
2020
2021
2021
2022
2023
2024

D
Reporting
Period

Planned
Evaluated
Planned
Evaluated
Planned
YTD
Planned
Planned
Planned

Sector

A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential
A - Residential

Program

A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings
A2 - Residential Existing Buildings

Initiative

A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery
A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery

P

iParticipams

32,907

4,810
32,907
32,907
32,907
32,907
20,513
20,397
19,218

AA
Adj Gross
Annual Natural
Gas (Therms)

2,735,554
3,840,193
2,697,312
2,408,197
2,680,988
1,348,188
2,276,381
2,407,153
2,528,005

AB
Adj Gross
Lifetime
Natural Gas
(Therms)

54,119,567
73,638,356
53,776,458
50,882,052
53,787,558
29,369,163
47,845,602
50,480,962
52,979,752

AC
Net Annual
Natural Gas
(Therms)

3,020,130
4,168,5%
2,989,454
2,718,875
2,979,861
1,553,748
2,166,153
2,289,771
2,404,774

AD
Net Lifetime
Natural Gas
(Therms)

60,445,594
81,289,880
60,257,965
58,057,151
60,410,129
34,069,170
45,699,200
48,208,385
50,602,584



