3-EGI-9-OEB.STAFF.2

Reference: Plans & Updates (MA Energy Efficiency Advisory Council (ma-eeac.org)

2022-2024 Statewide Data Tables - Gas

	Α	В	С	D	E	F	G	Р	AA	AB	AC	AD
	Distribution	Program Administrator	Year	Reporting	Sector	Program	Initiative	Participants	Adj Gross	Adj Gross	Net Annual	Net Lifetime
	Company			Period					Annual Natural	Lifetime	Natural Gas	Natural Gas
									Gas (Therms)	Natural Gas	(Therms)	(Therms)
										(Therms)		
1		Y	JT .		¥	▼		·				_
1668	Gas	National Grid Gas	2019	Planned	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	32,907	2,735,554	54,119,567	3,020,130	60,445,594
1702	Gas	National Grid Gas	2019	Evaluated	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	4,810	3,840,193	73,638,356	4,168,596	81,289,880
1736	Gas	National Grid Gas	2020	Planned	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	32,907	2,697,312	53,776,458	2,989,454	60,257,965
1770	Gas	National Grid Gas	2020	Evaluated	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	32,907	2,408,197	50,882,052	2,718,875	58,057,151
1804	Gas	National Grid Gas	2021	Planned	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	32,907	2,680,988	53,787,558	2,979,861	60,410,129
1838	Gas	National Grid Gas	2021	YTD	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	32,907	1,348,188	29,369,163	1,553,748	34,069,170
1872	Gas	National Grid Gas	2022	Planned	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	20,513	2,276,381	47,845,602	2,166,153	45,699,200
1909	Gas	National Grid Gas	2023	Planned	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	20,397	2,407,153	50,480,962	2,289,771	48,208,385
1946	Gas	National Grid Gas	2024	Planned	A - Residential	A2 - Residential Existing Buildings	A2a - Residential Coordinated Delivery	19,218	2,528,005	52,979,752	2,404,774	50,602,584